
MOUNT OLIVE TOWNSHIP 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC ONLINE AUCTION OF SURPLUS VEHICLES & ITEMS 

 

 Notice is hereby given that an Online Public Auction will commence on February 3, 2021 at 10:00 
am EST and shall close on February 10, 2021 at 10:00 am EST.  Items for sale and disposition, as well as 
details of the auction can be found on www.municibid.com 

  All bidders are required to electronically register for bidding on this site.  All bidders participating 
in this auction agree that they have read and fully understand the terms and conditions outline on the site 
and agree to be bound thereby.   

 Preview of items for sale will be held by appointment only January 27, 2021 through February 
5, 2021 from 8:00 am to 2:00 pm at the Department of Public Works yard located at 204 Flanders-
Drakestown Road, Budd Lake, NJ 07828.  Please contact Joseph Zeim at 973-691-0900 ext. 7137 to 
schedule an appointment. 

 All sales will be made to the highest bidder; shall be final and sold “as is, where is” condition, free 
from any guarantee or warranty.  The payment terms of the sales are posted on the website.  All items 
must be removed within five (5) business days of the close of auction. 

 The Township of Mount Olive reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. 

 Items belonging to Mount Olive Township for public online auction are as follows: 

  

VEHICLE MILEAGE MAKE COLOR VIN MIN BID
FA 73 Ford Ambulance E-450 2007 59590 Ford White 1FDXE45P47DA47415 $100.00

FA 74 Ford F-250 2004 53257 Ford White 1FDNX21L64EC37053 $100.00
FA 75A Ford Ambulance 1999 103500 Ford White 1FDXE40F9XHA65397 $100.00

FD 02 Dodge Van 2002 97324 Dodge Red 2B5WB25Z52K106414 $100.00
PD 065 Crown Victoria 2006 155998 Ford Blue 2FAHP71W86X151405 $100.00
PD 081 Crown Victoria 2008 167798 Ford Black 2FAHP71V48X115866 $100.00
PD 132 Taurus AWD 2013 157441 Ford Grey 1FAHP2M85DG143491 $100.00

PD 975 GMC Ambulance 1997 36620 GMC Black 1GDG6H1J5VJ506021 $400.00
RD 15 Acterra Dump Truck 2006 85216 Sterling Blue 2FZACHDJ16AX23921 $250.00

RD 18 Sterling Single Axle Dump 2004 41630 Sterling Green 2FZACHCS64AM77164 $250.00
RD 42 GMC Passenger Van 2004 154070 GMC White 1GJHG39U141109632 $100.00
RD 50 White Tandem dump 1995 109501 White White 4V2JCBME6SR839076 $500.00

SR 06 Western Star 4900 Packer 2005 128426 Western Star Blue 5KKHAECVX6PV38904 $500.00
SR 08 Sterling Mini Packer 2 2006 124300 Sterling Blue 2FZACFCS46AW00306 $500.00
SR 11 Sterling Mini Packer 1 2006 105096 Sterling Blue 3FZACFCS66AW00307 $500.00

TX 01 Ford Focus 2007 45670 Ford White 1FAFP34N07W146568 $200.00
WS 01 Ford F-350 Utility Body Diesel 2006 78551 Ford Blue 1FDWF31P16EC60419 $500.00

ZZ 07 Dodge Magnum 180000 Dodge Gray 2D4GV47V58H252135 $250.00
Toro Guardian 72 Deck $10.00

Smithco Super Rake $10.00
Toro Pro Line Walk Behind Mower $10.00

Olathe Seeder Model 82 $10.00

http://www.municibid.com/

